

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** SECOND APPEAL No. - 2388 of 1982

**Appellant :-** Qamar Uddin

**Respondent :-** Raja Ram

**Counsel for Appellant :-** A.K. Rai, V.K. Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Dinesh Chandra  
Srivastava, I.R. Singh, Rajeshji Varma, Rajeshji Verma, Smt.  
Sarasweati Rai, U.K. Misra

**Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan, J.**

1. Mr. Avanish Kumar Rai, learned Advocate holding brief of Mr. A.K. Rai, learned counsel for the appellant is present.
2. As per office report, dated 14.08.2025, learned counsel for the appellant has not taken steps, in compliance of earlier order, dated 24.05.2017, of this Court vide which notices were issued.
3. Learned counsel is granted two week's further time to take steps.
4. List this case on 04.09.2025.

**Order Date :-** 18.8.2025

Saurabh