



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2388 of 1982

Qamar Uddin

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Raja Ram

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K. Rai, V.K.Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dinesh Chandra Srivastava, I.R.Singh,
Rajeshji Varma, Rajeshji Verma, Smt.
Sarasweati Rai, U.K.Misra

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

Mr. Avnish Kumar Rai, Advocate holding brief of Mr. A.K. Rai, learned counsel for the appellant is granted a week's time to take steps.

List this case on 6.10.2025 along with connection case.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

September 12, 2025

Kalp Nath Singh