



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL No. - 2388 of 1982**

Qamar Uddin

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Raja Ram

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.K. Rai, V.K.Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Dinesh Chandra Srivastava, I.R.Singh,  
Rajeshji Varma, Rajeshji Verma, Smt.  
Sarasweati Rai, U.K.Misra

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

The Office has submitted the following report dated 04.10.2025:-

**"C.M. Substitution Application No.125131 / 08 (R-1)**

6 notices issued to R-1/1 to 1/6 by ordinary mode through D.J., Azamgarh fix-06.10.2025. Notices returned with remarks as below:-

R-1/1, 1/2, 1/3 - "reported to be dead"

R-1/4 - served personally

R-1/5 - served through brother

R-1/6 - served personally

**C.M. Delay Condonation Application No.136520/16**

**C.M. Substitution Application No.136521/16 (R-3/1)**

R-3/1/1 - "reported to be dead"

R-3/1/2 - "refused, notice affixed on door"

Put up for orders with connected S.A. No.2715/1982"

Accordingly, learned counsel for the appellant may move substitution application for the persons, who are reported to be dead.

List this case on 04.11.2025 alongwith connected matter.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)**

**October 6, 2025**

Jitendra/-